

February 19, 2014

GSV Capital Corp. CEO Michael Moe to Participate in Keynote Panel at the 9th Annual CFA Society San Francisco Annual Forecast Dinner

WOODSIDE, Calif., Feb. 19, 2014 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- **GSV Capital Corp., ("GSV"),** (Nasdaq:GSVC), today announced that CEO and Founder Michael T. Moe will participate in a keynote panel at the 9th Annual CFA Society San Francisco Annual Forecast Dinner on February 20, 2014 at the Fairmont Hotel in San Francisco.

The panel will discuss the outlook for the equity markets this year, the direction of the U.S economy and the effects of Federal Reserve policies under its new leadership. Mr. Moe will be joined by James Paulson, chief investment strategist at Wells Capital Management, and Jeffrey Ubben, CEO and chief investment officer at ValueAct. The panel will be moderated by Daniel Burns, Thomson Reuters' Economic and Financial Markets Editor for the Americas.

The event begins at 5:30pm, with the panel discussion commencing at 7:00pm. More information on the event can be found at the CFA Society San Francisco's website, www.cfa-sf.org/forecastdinner.

With its origin dating back to March 1929, CFA Society San Francisco (CFASF) is the second oldest and seventh largest of the nearly 140 societies which now constitute the global membership arm of the prestigious CFA Institute, issuer of the Chartered Financial Analyst Designation. CFASF is a vital part of the Bay Area investment community, with nearly 3,200 members spanning the breadth of the industry.

About GSV Capital Corp.

GSV Capital Corp. (GSVC) is a publicly traded investment fund that seeks to invest in high-growth, venture-backed private companies. Led by industry veteran Michael Moe, the fund seeks to create a portfolio of high-growth emerging private companies via a repeatable and disciplined investment approach, as well as to provide investors with access to such companies through its publicly traded common stock. GSV Capital is headquartered in Woodside, CA.

www.gsvcap.com

Follow GSV Capital on Twitter: @gsvcap

The GSV Capital Corp. logo is available at http://www.globenewswire.com/newsroom/prs/?pkgid=12750

CONTACT: Financial Profiles, Inc.

Kristen McNally, (310) 622-8225

gsv@finprofiles.com